Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray David L. Holmes
Mayor Commissioner

To: Mayor Jim Gray

Utban County Council
From:

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

Date: March 19, 2015

Re: Request authotization to execute an agreement with LAGCO, Inc for Change Order #1
(FINAL); Anniston-Wickland Phase 3

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) to LAGCO, Inc
reducing the final cost of the Anniston-Wickland Phase 3 project. The original amount of the
contract was $995,237, Change Order #1 (FINAL) reduces the contract amount by $5,890.95. The
revised contract amount including this change order is §989,346.05. This Change Order represents a
59% decrease of the original contract amount.

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Rick Day, Construction Manager at (859)
425-2407.

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



