LEXINGTON -FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date:March 11,

2015

Project:Demolition and

Football Field

Construction

Location:Idlehour Park

To: Lagco Inc. Contract No 154-2013
1490 Sunshine Ln., Lexington, KY 40505 Change Order No. 001
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from
the contract plans and specifications:
Item |Description of changes-quantities, unit Decrease in Increase in
No. |prices, change in completion, etc. contract price|contract price
(2) (3) (4)
Relocation of new water line to $2,166.00
1l |accommodate sewer
2 |Additional soil and grading $25,655.00
Add Alternate #2 - Construction of new $30,816.00
3 |scoreboard and frame
$27,784.00
4 |New electrical service for softball field
Add Alternate #3 - Pave St. Ann lot $48,172.00
5 (revised)
6 |Add Alternate #4 - Fencing (revised) $5,040.00
Add Alternate #5 - Construct paved trail $29,855.00
7 (revised)
: $24,664.00
g Add new drainage swale & temporary BMPs
Change in contract price due to this $194,152.00
Change Order:
XXXXXHHXX . XX
Total decrease 50.00
$194,152.00
Total increase P.9:0.0:0,0.6:0.0.:0:0.8.0:4
; . $194,152.00
Net (increase) contract price

The sum of_$194,152.00 is hereby added to the total contract price, and the
total adjusted contract price to date thereby is $560,693.00
The time provided for completion in the contract and all provisions of the
contract will apply hereto.

Recommended byC}ﬁézk%%%%a/éﬁf7éyaailaz

(Superintendent) Date 55”/4?”/3;

=
Accepted by 6 ,g¢%£ZaV/2f;;¢%9L_M

Approved by/ff/ .ﬁiﬁéy AZ/,//
7 {// 7

2
Approved by

Approved by

(Contractor)
(Director)
(Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date ?”/f‘/fr-
Date
Date

Date

KAPROJECTSVIDLEHOUR\FY141154-2013 Football Field Construction\PM Documents\19 Change Orders\Change Order Request 001.xls




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Idlehour Park Demclition
and Football Field
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE Construction
CONTRACT NO. : 154-2013
CHANGE ORDER: 001

Necessity for change:

Response to impacted site conditions and desire to add additional elements to
facility (Add Alternates)

Is proposed change an alternate bid?

]

Yes No

]

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?

Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
Has consent of surety been obtained? X Yes Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?

Yes X _ No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _____Yes ______ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend by 90 days
Mayor Date

KAPROJECTS\IDLEHOUR\FY14\154-2013 Football Field Construction\PM Documents\19 Change Orders\Change Order Request 001.xls




